## Stricken language would be deleted from and underlined language would be added to present law. Act 437 of the Regular Session

1	State of Arkansas	$\stackrel{As\ Engrossed:}{ m ABill}^{\it H2/7/17}$	
2	91st General Assembly	A Bill	
3	Regular Session, 2017		HOUSE BILL 1368
4			
5	By: Representative Baltz		
6			
7	For An Act To Be Entitled		
8	AN ACT CONCERNING THE PURCHASE OF SERVICE CREDIT BY		
9	PUBLIC SAFETY MEMBERS OF THE ARKANSAS PUBLIC		
10	EMPLOYEES' RETIREMENT SYSTEM; AND FOR OTHER PURPOSES.		
11			
12			
13	Subtitle		
14	CONCERNING THE PURCHASE OF SERVICE CREDIT		
15	BY PUBLIC SAFETY MEMBERS OF THE ARKANSAS		
16	PUBL	IC EMPLOYEES' RETIREMENT SYSTEM.	
17			
18			
19	BE IT ENACTED BY THE (	GENERAL ASSEMBLY OF THE STATE OF	ARKANSAS:
20			
21	SECTION 1. Arka	ansas Code § 24-4-1004 is amended	d to read as follows:
22	24-4-1004. Determination of benefits for civilian firefighters of		
23	State Military Departm	ment — Responsibility for addition	onal costs.
24	(a) For purpose	es of determining benefits under	this chapter, all
25	credited service, when	never earned, of persons employed	d as civilian
26	firefighters of the St	tate Military Department as of Ju	uly 1, 1997, and of
27	-	ployed in those positions shall l	<u>-</u>
28	safety member service	if the position is one hundred p	percent (100%) federally
29	funded.		
30	(b) The addition	onal cost to the Arkansas Public	Employees' Retirement
31	System as computed by actuarial determination is the responsibility of the		
32	employer and is in addition to those costs required by $$24-2-701(c)$ .		
33	(c) Employment as a public safety member shall be credited at one and		
34	one-half ( $l^{1}_{2}$ ) times the regular rate for crediting service.		
35	<u>(d)(1) A publi</u>	c safety member who purchases mi	litary service credit
36	under § 24-2-502 shal	l be credited at the regular rate	e for credited service

As Engrossed: H2/7/17 HB1368

1	and not an enhanced rate.		
2	(2) A public safety member shall pay the same rate for the		
3	purchase of service credit from the system as a member of the system who is		
4	not a public safety member.		
5			
6			
7	/s/Baltz		
8			
9			
10	APPROVED: 03/09/2017		
11			
12			
13			
14			
15			
16			
17			
18			
19			
20			
21			
22			
23			
24			
25			
26			
27			
28			
29			
30			
31			
32			
33			
34			
35			
36			